## 79772

04-26-94P03:07 RCVD

## Vol <u>M94</u> Page 12538

When recorded mail to:

Mr. & Mrs. Shoji George Yamamoto 16330 Colegio Drive Hacienda Heights, CA 91745

Mail tax statements to: SAME

## Tax Acc # 3711-016C0-00700 QUITCLAIM DEED

The undersigned quitclaimors declare: Documentary transfer tax is NONE. No consideration given - Change in formal title only to our living trust. It is our intent that the underlying interest be community property. FOR NO CONSIDERATION, SHOJI GEORGE YAMAMOTO and JANE C. YAMAMOTO do hereby REMISE, RELEASE AND FOREVER QUITCLAIM to SHOJI GEORGE YAMAMOTO and JANE C. YAMAMOTO as Trustees of the YAMAMOTO FAMILY TRUST all of their right, title and interest in and to the following described real property in the City of Klamath Falls, County of Klamath, State of Oregon:

Lot 73, Block 12, Klamath Falls Forest Estates Highway 66 Unit, Plat No. 1, as recorded in Klamath County, Oregon. Subject to all Conditions, restrictions, reservations, easements, exceptions, rights and/or rights of way, including those set forth in Document # 80986, Vol. 346, Page 473 in office of Klamath County Recorded on July, 1963.

Dated: November 10,1993

Denge Uretucon Shoji George Yamamoto

ine C. Yanamoso Jane C. Yamamótó

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

On November 10, 1993 before me, Barbara S. Shiff a notary public, personally appeared Shoji George Yamamoto and Jane C. Yamamoto personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same in their authorized capacities, and that by their signatures on the instrument the persons, or the entity upon behalf of which the persons acted, executed the instrument.

)SS.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



**Notary Public** 

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: SS.

Filed for record at request of	Barbara S. Shiff the	26th day
of April A.D., 1994	at 3:07 o'clock P M., and duly recorded	20 ch day
of	Deeds on Page12538	111 VOI
FEE \$30.00	Evelvn Biehn + County Ci	erk
TEE \$30.00	By Douline M	lindare

